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 *                                                                           * 
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 ***************************************************************************** 

 

          Aktueller Stand vom: 19.10.2008    16:37:20   Uhr 

 

         Einzelwertung  Herren                           S e r i e n     Ringe  

 

  1.Stanislav Pastrik    Cool Runnings             27  30  30  30  30      147  

  2.Rolf Walter          Gambro                    29  29  30  29  30      147  

  3.Christian Wipfler    Musikverein Bisingen      26  30  29  29  30      144  

  4.Holger Lipp          Gambro                    30  27  30  27  30      144  

  5.Valerie Pastrik      Cool Runnings             28  28  27  30  30      143  

  6.Igor Solorer         Firma Grohmann            29  29  27  29  29      143  

  7.Daniel Mayer         Händel & Diller           29  29  29  28  28      143  

  8.Thomas Teuber        Autohaus Karsch           29  29  29  29  27      143  

  9.Gerhard Herrmann     FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    28  30  27  28  29      142  

 10.Axel Bohn            Händel & Diller           27  30  28  29  28      142  

 11.Siggi Blank          Gambro                    28  29  28  29  28      142  

 12.Andreas Dieringer    Autohaus Karsch           29  29  28  29  27      142  

 13.Dirk Vollmer         Autohaus Karsch           30  30  29  27  26      142  

 14.Michael Fecker       FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    27  29  28  29  28      141  

 15.Michael Ambrosy      Gambro                    29  30  27  27  28      141  

 16.Michael Dilger       Händel & Diller           28  28  28  27  29      140  

 17.Achim Bartz          Maximum                   30  27  27  28  28      140  

 18.Frank Stobitzer      Musikverein Bisingen      29  27  28  29  27      140  

 19.Jürgen Reichert      Firma Grohmann            28  27  26  28  30      139  

 20.Ralf Hähn            Gambro                    26  29  28  28  28      139  

 21.Norbert Binder       Gambro                    28  27  27  30  27      139  

 22.Holger Dehner        Morchel                   28  28  27  29  27      139  

 23.Kai Rosenstock       EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     29  28  30  27  25      139  

 24.Andreas Lohmüller    Autohaus Karsch           26  26  29  27  30      138  

 25.Jörg Berner          Musikverein Bisingen      27  26  28  29  28      138  

 26.Karl Weá             Händel & Diller           26  28  29  28  27      138  

 27.Viktor Wotschal      Firma Grohmann            26  29  28  28  27      138  

 28.Bernd Seiler         Gambro                    27  28  29  28  26      138  

 29.Rolf Hano            Gambro                    26  30  28  28  26      138  

 30.Helmut Österle       Schlepperfreunde          27  29  28  28  26      138  

 31.Christoph Mayer      Brauchtumsverein          28  27  27  27  28      137  

 32.Roland Binder        Gambro                    27  28  28  26  28      137  

 33.Reinhard Scheibl     Mattes & Ammann           28  27  28  26  28      137  

 34.Thomas Buckenmaier   Schlepperfreunde          26  27  28  29  27      137  

 35.Michael Hort         Maximum                   26  27  28  29  27      137  

 36.Walter Weidelich     Händel & Diller           29  27  26  28  27      137  

 37.Jan Szewczyk         Mattes & Ammann           28  30  28  27  24      137  

 38.Josef Simon          Mattes & Ammann           28  27  26  26  29      136  

 39.Tobias Acciardo      Autohaus Karsch           25  28  26  29  28      136  

 40.Stefan Lehner        FC 48 Steinhofen          26  28  26  28  28      136  

 41.Rainer Benjatschek   Cool Runnings             26  27  28  27  28      136  

 42.Gerardo Messina      Händel & Diller           27  28  29  25  27      136  

 43.Andreas Ratzke       Brauchtumsverein          28  25  29  28  26      136  

 44.Raimund Schneider    Morchel                   28  27  28  28  25      136  

 45.Tobias Kaps          Firma Grohmann            26  25  26  29  29      135  

 46.Peter Schwellbach    MK Thanheim               25  27  27  28  28      135  

 47.Albrecht Weber       Autohaus Karsch           25  29  28  26  27      135  

 48.Oliver Didra         Händel & Diller           29  27  27  25  27      135  

 49.Christian Gieger     Brauchtumsverein          28  28  26  25  27      134  



 50.Tobias Eckerle       Mattes & Ammann           27  26  27  28  26      134  

 51.Michael Stehle       EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     29  25  27  28  25      134  

 52.Frank Banholzer      Autohaus Karsch           28  28  27  27  24      134  

 53.Rainer Höger         Stammtisch No. 9          25  27  26  26  29      133  

 54.Marin Arntzen        Stammtisch No. 9          28  25  27  28  25      133  

 55.Helmut Gauggel       Autohaus Karsch           27  25  29  27  25      133  

 56.Thomas Schöller      Schlepperfreunde          30  23  28  27  25      133  

 57.Frank Strobel        Autohaus Karsch           28  28  26  26  25      133  

 58.Kevin Frommer        Autohaus Karsch           28  26  22  27  29      132  

 59.Jonas Rager          Schlepperfreunde          25  26  27  27  27      132  

 60.Christoph Gerst      Gambro                    26  25  27  27  27      132  

 61.Mathias Schilling    Musikverein Bisingen      25  28  25  29  25      132  

 62.Ingmar Herrmann      Autohaus Karsch           22  27  28  25  29      131  

 63.Uwe Wochner          Stammtisch No. 9          28  25  24  27  27      131  

 64.Marco Wohlgezogen    EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     25  26  27  27  26      131  

 65.Hubert Fischer       Feuerwehr Bisingen        29  25  24  30  23      131  

 66.Horst Reichert       Firma Grohmann            24  25  26  27  28      130  

 67.Patrick Fecker       Feuerwehr Bisingen        24  26  26  26  28      130  

 68.Carlo Binder         Brauchtumsverein          26  26  26  25  27      130  

 69.Winfried Endress     Morchel                   28  24  25  27  26      130  

 70.Alex Wipfler         Morchel                   25  26  26  29  24      130  

 71.Martin Schwellbach   MK Thanheim               24  25  26  29  25      129  

 72.Rainer Bitzer        FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    25  25  27  27  25      129  

 73.Arndt Endress        MK Thanheim               25  27  25  27  25      129  

 74.Stefan Hauth         Maximum                   29  25  26  26  23      129  

 75.Björn Falkenberg     Händel & Diller           25  22  28  27  26      128  

 76.Thomas Kleinmann     Stammtisch No. 9          29  24  25  25  25      128  

 77.Johannes Geckeler    EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     27  26  23  28  24      128  

 78.Nico D Angelo        Autohaus Karsch           24  24  28  23  28      127  

 79.Marius Günter        EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     25  24  25  28  25      127  

 80.Jochen Trinks        FC 48 Steinhofen          23  25  28  26  25      127  

 81.Jürgen Fecker        FC 48 Steinhofen          25  26  27  24  25      127  

 82.Anton Eckerle        Mattes & Ammann           28  26  24  25  24      127  

 83.Giovanni Piferio     Händel & Diller           27  27  25  25  23      127  

 84.Matthias Malucha     Mattes & Ammann           27  25  29  23  23      127  

 85.Juri Toloknov        Firma Grohmann            23  25  24  26  28      126  

 86.Rustan Zegolajew     FC 48 Steinhofen          24  24  26  25  27      126  

 87.Dietmar Dürr         EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     25  24  25  25  27      126  

 88.Patrick Weber        Gambro                    27  25  23  24  27      126  

 89.Benni Heidemann      FC 48 Steinhofen          25  23  25  27  26      126  

 90.Dieter Hennig        Firma Grohmann            23  26  24  29  24      126  

 91.Matthias Ringwald    FC 48 Steinhofen          26  20  27  25  27      125  

 92.Marko Chehovski      Jugendclub Wessingen      26  27  23  23  26      125  

 93.Chris Schweiger      FC 48 Steinhofen          28  25  23  24  25      125  

 94.Wolfgang Vinzenz     Narrenvereinigung         26  22  27  26  24      125  

 95.Sandro DïAlberti     Autohaus Karsch           25  25  28  24  23      125  

 96.Jürgen Berger        FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    29  25  21  23  26      124  

 97.Armin Haspel         Wandervögel Dt Einheit    27  26  23  25  23      124  

 98.Stefan Tauber        FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    27  23  27  25  22      124  

 99.Denny Beck           Händel & Diller           27  23  27  26  21      124  

100.Dieter Leibold       FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    25  23  24  25  26      123  

101.Marc Heinzelmann     Wandervögel Dt Einheit    19  26  26  24  26      121  

102.Peter Lacher         FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    22  23  25  28  23      121  

103.Alfred Sauter        Wandervögel Dt Einheit    20  25  23  23  29      120  

104.Daniel Wilks         FC 48 Steinhofen          21  21  22  28  28      120  

105.Hans-Jürgen Vogt     Schlepperfreunde          25  22  21  27  25      120  

106.Hans Anton Beck      Wandervögel Dt Einheit    22  21  27  25  25      120  

107.Roman Woitelett      Narrenvereinigung         26  26  22  22  24      120  

108.Stephan Bechtle      FC 48 Steinhofen          21  25  27  24  23      120  

109.Peter Tschaki        Feuerwehr Bisingen        27  24  21  22  25      119  

110.Jochen Schmidt       Maximum                   24  20  25  26  24      119  

111.Markus Beuter        EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     17  26  25  28  23      119  

112.Lars Strobel         EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     27  23  22  24  23      119  



113.Ralf Leber           FC 48 Steinhofen          24  22  25  27  21      119  

114.Josef Kaip           Morchel                   25  21  27  25  21      119  

115.Andreas Legnaro      FC 48 Steinhofen          24  24  20  27  22      117  

116.Errico Lorenzo       Firma Grohmann            23  22  25  22  24      116  

117.Mike Kneer           EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     23  24  25  20  24      116  

118.Philipp Lindenlaub   EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     28  17  24  26  21      116  

119.Marvin Dehner        Morchel                   21  19  26  25  24      115  

120.Jürgen Beck          Schlepperfreunde          25  21  23  23  23      115  

121.Harry Endress        MK Thanheim               21  20  25  26  21      113  

122.Alexander Kern       EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     24  25  22  21  21      113  

123.Dieter Karrer        Schlepperfreunde          21  21  25  23  21      111  

124.Thomas Ringwald      FC48 Oldies b. Goldies    19  25  24  19  23      110  

125.Harald Schorp        Autohaus Karsch           22  19  23  21  24      109  

126.Mavray Dionis        FC 48 Steinhofen          25  24  19  21  19      108  

127.Daniel Bauer         Jugendclub Wessingen      19  23  20  20  21      103  

128.Gregor Drapinski     EFN/Elefantenfriedhof     20  20  22  21  19      102  

129.Steffen Brausam      FC 48 Steinhofen          14  22  20  20  25      101  

130.Sascha Keck          Firma Grohmann            19  21  23  14  23      100  

131.Mehmet Karakoca      Händel & Diller           20  17  21  14  22       94  

132.Edi Dehner           Morchel                   14  21  20  20  19       94  

133.Jörg Seidel          Feuerwehr Bisingen        23  17  16  16  19       91  

 

 

         Einzelwertung  Damen                            S e r i e n     Ringe  

 

  1.Jenny Breuning       TSV Stetten/Hechingen     29  29  29  29  30      146  

  2.Sabrina Schäfer      Gambro                    28  28  30  29  30      145  

  3.Sandra Bartz         Reit.- & Fahrverein       30  26  29  29  29      143  

  4.Tanja Rominger       Gambro                    28  27  26  30  29      140  

  5.Hilde Ambrosy        Gambro                    27  30  28  29  26      140  

  6.Kathrin Strobel      TSV Stetten/Hechingen     27  27  29  29  26      138  

  7.Fabienne Mayer       TSV Stetten/Hechingen     29  26  28  29  26      138  

  8.Bianca Fecker        FC 48 Steinhofen          27  28  27  28  27      137  

  9.Erika Vogt           Schlepperfreunde          28  30  27  27  24      136  

 10.Constanze Henzler    TSV Stetten/Hechingen     26  25  29  28  27      135  

 11.Tanja Piferio        Händel & Diller           28  27  28  25  27      135  

 12.Natascha Richert     FC 48 Steinhofen          26  29  26  24  29      134  

 13.Katharina Pastrik    Cool Runnings             27  29  27  29  22      134  

 14.Heidrun Koch         Schlepperfreunde          26  28  26  28  25      133  

 15.Diana Lacher         TSV Stetten/Hechingen     27  30  25  26  24      132  

 16.Gertrud Beck         Schlepperfreunde          26  25  26  25  28      130  

 17.Marion Schaible      TSV Stetten/Hechingen     26  26  28  24  25      129  

 18.Vanessa Klotz        Gambro                    24  29  23  27  25      128  

 19.Simone Schäfer       FC 48 Steinhofen          28  24  24  26  25      127  

 20.Claudia Deister      Händel & Diller           27  26  25  24  25      127  

 21.Sandra Trinks        FC 48 Steinhofen          25  29  26  25  22      127  

 22.Karin Legnaro        FC 48 Steinhofen          24  25  25  26  26      126  

 23.Tatjana Riester      Gambro                    24  24  27  25  26      126  

 24.Beatrice Stengel     Bisinger Butzen           25  25  25  25  24      124  

 25.Bettina Schweiger    FC 48 Steinhofen          23  28  26  23  24      124  

 26.Kluck Isabelle       TSV Stetten/Hechingen     24  27  25  23  24      123  

 27.Priska Hauth         Reit.- & Fahrverein       23  28  23  24  24      122  

 28.Nina Kimmich         Bisinger Butzen           26  27  23  23  23      122  

 29.Eike Schneider       Jugendclub Wessingen      24  25  26  21  25      121  

 30.Annette Albrecht     Narrenvereinigung         24  24  26  24  23      121  

 31.Christine Wolf       Bisinger Butzen           28  24  23  23  20      118  

 32.Gabriele Radonz      Gambro                    22  23  25  24  22      116  

 33.Nina Zimmermann      TSV Stetten/Hechingen     23  23  25  22  22      115  

 34.Andrea Bechtle       FC 48 Steinhofen          28  20  17  23  25      113  

 35.Hannelore Endress    Morchel                   22  24  21  20  23      110  

 36.Ulrike Hort          Reit.- & Fahrverein       23  19  20  24  23      109  

 37.Manuela Skodda       Bisinger Butzen           24  21  20  21  22      108  

 38.Katharina Schmidt    Reit.- & Fahrverein       26  21  20  23  15      105  



 

 

       Mannschaften  Herren 

  

  1.Gambro 1                                           433 Ringe                

           Rolf Walter             147                                          

           Holger Lipp             144                                          

           Siggi Blank             142                                          

  

  2.Cool Runnings 1                                    426 Ringe                

           Stanislav Pastrik       147                                          

           Valerie Pastrik         143                                          

           Rainer Benjatschek      136                                          

  

  3.Musikverein Bisingen 1                             422 Ringe                

           Christian Wipfler       144                                          

           Frank Stobitzer         140                                          

           Jörg Berner             138                                          

  

  4.Autohaus Karsch 2                                  420 Ringe                

           Thomas Teuber           143                                          

           Andreas Dieringer       142                                          

           Albrecht Weber          135                                          

  

  5.Gambro 2                                           418 Ringe                

           Michael Ambrosy         141                                          

           Ralf Hähn               139                                          

           Bernd Seiler            138                                          

  

  6.Händel & Diller 3                                  417 Ringe                

           Axel Bohn               142                                          

           Karl Weß                138                                          

           Walter Weidelich        137                                          

  

  7.Händel & Diller 1                                  411 Ringe                

           Daniel Mayer            143                                          

           Michael Dilger          140                                          

           Björn Falkenberg        128                                          

  

  8.Mattes & Ammann 1                                  410 Ringe                

           Jan Szewczyk            137                                          

           Reinhard Scheibl        137                                          

           Josef Simon             136                                          

  

  9.Schlepperfreunde 2                                 407 Ringe                

           Helmut Österle          138                                          

           Thomas Buckenmaier      137                                          

           Jonas Rager             132                                          

  

 10.Brauchtumsverein 1                                 407 Ringe                

           Christoph Mayer         137                                          

           Andreas Ratzke          136                                          

           Christian Gieger        134                                          

  

 11.Maximum 1                                          406 Ringe                

           Achim Bartz             140                                          

           Michael Hort            137                                          

           Stefan Hauth            129                                          

  

 12.EFN/Elefantenfriedhof 1                            404 Ringe                

           Kai Rosenstock          139                                          

           Michael Stehle          134                                          

           Marco Wohlgezogen       131                                          



  

 13.Firma Grohmann 1                                   404 Ringe                

           Jürgen Reichert         139                                          

           Tobias Kaps             135                                          

           Horst Reichert          130                                          

  

 14.Autohaus Karsch 1                                  401 Ringe                

           Dirk Vollmer            142                                          

           Frank Banholzer         134                                          

           Sandro D´Alberti        125                                          

  

 15.Autohaus Karsch 3                                  399 Ringe                

           Tobias Acciardo         136                                          

           Kevin Frommer           132                                          

           Ingmar Herrmann         131                                          

  

 16.Händel & Diller 2                                  398 Ringe                

           Gerardo Messina         136                                          

           Oliver Didra            135                                          

           Claudia Deister         127                                          

  

 17.Stammtisch No. 9 1                                 397 Ringe                

           Rainer Höger            133                                          

           Marin Arntzen           133                                          

           Uwe Wochner             131                                          

  

 18.Morchel 1                                          396 Ringe                

           Raimund Schneider       136                                          

           Alex Wipfler            130                                          

           Winfried Endress        130                                          

  

 19.Firma Grohmann 2                                   395 Ringe                

           Igor Solorer            143                                          

           Juri Toloknov           126                                          

           Dieter Hennig           126                                          

  

 20.FC48 Oldies b. Goldies 2                           394 Ringe                

           Michael Fecker          141                                          

           Rainer Bitzer           129                                          

           Stefan Tauber           124                                          

  

 21.MK Thanheim 1                                      393 Ringe                

           Peter Schwellbach       135                                          

           Arndt Endress           129                                          

           Martin Schwellbach      129                                          

  

 22.FC 48 Steinhofen 4                                 388 Ringe                

           Stefan Lehner           136                                          

           Benni Heidemann         126                                          

           Rustan Zegolajew        126                                          

  

 23.Mattes & Ammann 2                                  388 Ringe                

           Tobias Eckerle          134                                          

           Anton Eckerle           127                                          

           Matthias Malucha        127                                          

  

 24.FC48 Oldies b. Goldies 1                           387 Ringe                

           Gerhard Herrmann        142                                          

           Jürgen Berger           124                                          

           Peter Lacher            121                                          

  

 25.Feuerwehr Bisingen 1                               380 Ringe                

           Hubert Fischer          131                                          



           Patrick Fecker          130                                          

           Peter Tschaki           119                                          

  

 26.FC 48 Steinhofen 3                                 374 Ringe                

           Sandra Trinks           127                                          

           Simone Schäfer          127                                          

           Daniel Wilks            120                                          

  

 27.FC 48 Steinhofen 1                                 374 Ringe                

           Jochen Trinks           127                                          

           Jürgen Fecker           127                                          

           Stephan Bechtle         120                                          

  

 28.Gambro 4                                           370 Ringe                

           Vanessa Klotz           128                                          

           Patrick Weber           126                                          

           Gabriele Radonz         116                                          

  

 29.Schlepperfreunde 1                                 368 Ringe                

           Thomas Schöller         133                                          

           Hans-Jürgen Vogt        120                                          

           Jürgen Beck             115                                          

  

 30.FC 48 Steinhofen 2                                 367 Ringe                

           Matthias Ringwald       125                                          

           Chris Schweiger         125                                          

           Andreas Legnaro         117                                          

  

 31.Narrenvereinigung 1                                366 Ringe                

           Wolfgang Vinzenz        125                                          

           Annette Albrecht        121                                          

           Roman Woitelett         120                                          

  

 32.EFN/Elefantenfriedhof 3                            365 Ringe                

           Marius Günter           127                                          

           Markus Beuter           119                                          

           Lars Strobel            119                                          

  

 33.Wandervögel Dt Einheit 1                           365 Ringe                

           Armin Haspel            124                                          

           Marc Heinzelmann        121                                          

           Hans Anton Beck         120                                          

  

 34.Morchel 2                                          364 Ringe                

           Holger Dehner           139                                          

           Marvin Dehner           115                                          

           Hannelore Endress       110                                          

  

 35.EFN/Elefantenfriedhof 2                            355 Ringe                

           Dietmar Dürr            126                                          

           Philipp Lindenlaub      116                                          

           Alexander Kern          113                                          

  

 36.Jugendclub Wessingen 1                             349 Ringe                

           Marko Chehovski         125                                          

           Eike Schneider          121                                          

           Daniel Bauer            103                                          

  

 

 

       Mannschaften  Damen 

  

  1.Gambro 1                                           425 Ringe                



           Sabrina Schäfer         145                                          

           Tanja Rominger          140                                          

           Hilde Ambrosy           140                                          

  

  2.TSV Stetten/Hechingen 1                            422 Ringe                

           Jenny Breuning          146                                          

           Fabienne Mayer          138                                          

           Kathrin Strobel         138                                          

  

  3.Schlepperfreunde 1                                 399 Ringe                

           Erika Vogt              136                                          

           Heidrun Koch            133                                          

           Gertrud Beck            130                                          

  

  4.FC 48 Steinhofen 1                                 397 Ringe                

           Bianca Fecker           137                                          

           Natascha Richert        134                                          

           Karin Legnaro           126                                          

  

  5.TSV Stetten/Hechingen 2                            384 Ringe                

           Diana Lacher            132                                          

           Marion Schaible         129                                          

           Kluck Isabelle          123                                          

  

  6.Reit.- & Fahrverein 1                              374 Ringe                

           Sandra Bartz            143                                          

           Priska Hauth            122                                          

           Ulrike Hort             109                                          

  

  7.Bisinger Butzen 1                                  364 Ringe                

           Beatrice Stengel        124                                          

           Nina Kimmich            122                                          

           Christine Wolf          118                                          

  

 

 

 

 


